2019 Best Graduate Business Schools

1. Harvard University (MA) Tuition Fee:  $72,000

University of Chicago (Booth), Ul $69,200
3. University of Pennsylvania (Wharton), PA $70,200
4.  Stanford University (CA) $68,868
5. Massachusetts Institute of Technology (Sloan), MA $71,000
6. Northwestern University (Kellogg), IL $68,955
7. UC-Berkeley (Hass), CA $58,794

University of Michigan-Ann Arbor (Ross), MI $62,300
9. Columbia University (NY) $71,544
10. Dartmouth College (Tuck), NH $68,910
11. Duke University (Fuqua), NC $65,665

Yale University (CT) $66,650
13. New York University (Stern) $69,086

University of Virginia (Darden), VA $60,024
15. Cornell University (Johnson), NY $63,894
16. UCLA (Anderson), CA $56,927
17. Carnegie Mellon University (Tepper), PA $64,000

UT Austin (McCombs), TX $35,324
19. U of North Carolina-Chapel Hill (Kenan-Flagler),NC $43,015
20. Emory University (Goizueta), GA $59,000

University of Southern California (Marshall), CA $60,951
22. University of Washington (Foster), WA $32,274
23. Rice University (Jones), TX $55,500

Washington University in St. Louis (Olin), MO $57,900
25. Georgetown University (McDonough), DC $56,400
26. Vanderbilt University (Owen), TN $53,990
27. Indiana University (Kelley), IN $26,265
28. Georgia Institute of Technology (Scheller), GA $29,232
29. Arizona State University (Carey), AZ $28,240

University of Minnesota-Twin Cities (Carlson), MN $38,208
31. Ohio State University (Fisher), OH $30,120

PA State University-University Park (Smeal), PA $25,430

University of Notre Dame (Mendoza), IN $52,188
34. University of Florida (Warrington), FL $12,737
35. Brigham Young University (Marriott), UT $45,000
36. Texas A&M University-College Station (Mays), TX $12,879
37. Michigan State University (Broad), MI $30,600

University of California-Davis (CA) $38,849
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University of Wisconsin-Madison (W)
University of Georgia (Terry), GA

University of Texas-Dallas

Boston University (Questrom), MA

University of California-Irvine (Merage), CA
Rutgers, The SU of NJ-Newark and New Brunswick (NJ)
University of Rochester (Simon), NY

University of TN-Knoxville (Haslam), TN
University of Utah (Eccles), UT

Boston College (Carrol), MA

Southern Methodist University (Cox), TX

U of IL, Urbana-Champaign (IL)

University of Maryland-College Park (Smith), MD
University of Pittsburgh (Katz), PA

Purdue University-West Lafayette (Krannert), IN
CUNY Bernard M. Baruch College (Zicklin), NY
Case Western Reserve University (Weatherhead), OH
College of William and Mary (Mason), VA

U of Massachusetts-Ambherst (Isenberg), MA
Baylor University (Hankamer), TX

George Washington University (DC)
Northeastern University (MA)

University of Missouri (Trulaske), MO

Fordham University (Gabelli), NY

University of Alabama (Manderson), AL
University of AR-Fayetteville (Walton), AR
University of Colorado-Boulder (Leeds), CO
University of Miami (FL)

University of South Carolina (Moore), SC
University of Arizona (Eller), AZ

Syracuse University (Whitman), NY

University of Buffalo-SUNY (NY)

Pepperdine University (Graziadio), CA

Auburn University (Harbert), AL

Rochester Institute of Technology (Saunders), NY
University of Kansas (KS)

Binghamton University-SUNY (NY)

University of Oklahoma (Price), OK

Howard University (DC)

American University (Kogod) DC

$17,452
$13,404
$16,499
$51,916
$43,831
$26,371
$46,000
$11,244
$59,000
$49,230
$45,976
$23,996
$44,766
$52,152
$22,408
$15,370
$39,390
$32,106
$13,930
$39,610
$102,000
$1,560/Credit
$986/Credit
$46,575
$10,780
$1,499/Credit
$1,200/Credit
$1,960/Credit
$43,142
$24,312
$45,000
$14,700
$49,500
$14,013
$43,560
$950/Credit
$14,700
$34,000
$33,996
$1,642/Credit
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Chapman University (Argyros), CA
Iowa State University (IA)
University of San Diego (CA)
Babson College (Olin), MA

LA State University-Baton Rouge (Ourso), LA

Drexel University (LeBow), PA

University of Connecticut (CT)

University of Houston (Bauer), TX
University of Louisville (KY)
UC-Riverside (Anderson), CA

University of Cincinnati (Lindner), OH
University of Kentucky (Gatton), KY
Clemson University (SC)

North Carolina State University (Poole), NC
University of Denver (Daniels), CO
College of Charleston (SC)

Northern Arizona University (FRanke), AZ
OK State University (Spears), OK
University of Delaware (Lerner), DE

University of Mississippi (MS)

$1,590/Credit
$10,812
$1,420/Credit
$108,794
$35,600
$64,000
$35,812
$39,060
$32,000
$50,196
$40,677
$36,948
$30,672
$38,577
$87,000 (&)
$16,498
$24,101
$849/Credit
$1,000/Credit
$53,443



