2019 Best Graduate Business Schools

1.	Harvard University (MA)	Tuition Fee:	\$72,000
	University of Chicago (Booth), Ul		\$69,200
3.	University of Pennsylvania (Wharton), PA		\$70,200
4.	Stanford University (CA)		\$68,868
5.	Massachusetts Institute of Technology (Sloan), M	ÍΑ	\$71,000
6.	Northwestern University (Kellogg), IL		\$68,955
7.	UC-Berkeley (Hass), CA		\$58,794
	University of Michigan-Ann Arbor (Ross), MI		\$62,300
9.	Columbia University (NY)		\$71,544
10.	Dartmouth College (Tuck), NH		\$68,910
11.	Duke University (Fuqua), NC		\$65,665
	Yale University (CT)		\$66,650
13.	New York University (Stern)		\$69,086
	University of Virginia (Darden), VA		\$60,024
15.	Cornell University (Johnson), NY		\$63,894
16.	UCLA (Anderson), CA		\$56,927
17.	Carnegie Mellon University (Tepper), PA		\$64,000
	UT Austin (McCombs), TX		\$35,324
19.	U of North Carolina-Chapel Hill (Kenan-Flagler)	,NC	\$43,015
20.	Emory University (Goizueta), GA		\$59,000
	University of Southern California (Marshall), CA	-	\$60,951
22.	University of Washington (Foster), WA		\$32,274
23.	Rice University (Jones), TX		\$55,500
	Washington University in St. Louis (Olin), MO		\$57,900
25.	Georgetown University (McDonough), DC		\$56,400
26.	Vanderbilt University (Owen), TN		\$53,990
27.	Indiana University (Kelley), IN		\$26,265
28.	Georgia Institute of Technology (Scheller), GA		\$29,232
29.	Arizona State University (Carey), AZ		\$28,240
	University of Minnesota-Twin Cities (Carlson), M	ſΝ	\$38,208
31.	Ohio State University (Fisher), OH		\$30,120
	PA State University-University Park (Smeal), PA		\$25,430
	University of Notre Dame (Mendoza), IN		\$52,188
34.	University of Florida (Warrington), FL		\$12,737
35.	Brigham Young University (Marriott), UT		\$45,000
36.	Texas A&M University-College Station (Mays),	ГΧ	\$12,879
37.	Michigan State University (Broad), MI		\$30,600
	University of California-Davis (CA)		\$38,849

	University of Wisconsin-Madison (WI)	\$17,452
40.	University of Georgia (Terry), GA	\$13,404
	University of Texas-Dallas	\$16,499
42.	Boston University (Questrom), MA	\$51,916
	University of California-Irvine (Merage), CA	\$43,831
44.	Rutgers, The SU of NJ-Newark and New Brunswick (NJ)	\$26,371
	University of Rochester (Simon), NY	\$46,000
	University of TN-Knoxville (Haslam), TN	\$11,244
	University of Utah (Eccles), UT	\$59,000
48.	Boston College (Carrol), MA	\$49,230
	Southern Methodist University (Cox), TX	\$45,976
	U of IL, Urbana-Champaign (IL)	\$23,996
	University of Maryland-College Park (Smith), MD	\$44,766
52.	University of Pittsburgh (Katz), PA	\$52,152
53.	Purdue University-West Lafayette (Krannert), IN	\$22,408
55.	CUNY Bernard M. Baruch College (Zicklin), NY	\$15,370
	Case Western Reserve University (Weatherhead), OH	\$39,390
	College of William and Mary (Mason), VA	\$32,106
	U of Massachusetts-Amherst (Isenberg), MA	\$13,930
59.	Baylor University (Hankamer), TX	\$39,610
	George Washington University (DC)	\$102,000
	Northeastern University (MA)	\$1,560/Credit
	University of Missouri (Trulaske), MO	\$986/Credit
63.	Fordham University (Gabelli), NY	\$46,575
	University of Alabama (Manderson), AL	\$10,780
65.	University of AR-Fayetteville (Walton), AR	\$1,499/Credit
	University of Colorado-Boulder (Leeds), CO	\$1,200/Credit
	University of Miami (FL)	\$1,960/Credit
	University of South Carolina (Moore), SC	\$43,142
69.	University of Arizona (Eller), AZ	\$24,312
70.	Syracuse University (Whitman), NY	\$45,000
	University of Buffalo-SUNY (NY)	\$14,700
72.	Pepperdine University (Graziadio), CA	\$49,500
73.	Auburn University (Harbert), AL	\$14,013
	Rochester Institute of Technology (Saunders), NY	\$43,560
	University of Kansas (KS)	\$950/Credit
76.	Binghamton University-SUNY (NY)	\$14,700
	University of Oklahoma (Price), OK	\$34,000
78.	Howard University (DC)	\$33,996
79.	American University (Kogod) DC	\$1,642/Credit

	Chapman University (Argyros), CA	\$1,590/Credit
	Iowa State University (IA)	\$10,812
	University of San Diego (CA)	\$1,420/Credit
83.	Babson College (Olin), MA	\$108,794
	LA State University-Baton Rouge (Ourso), LA	\$35,600
85.	Drexel University (LeBow), PA	\$64,000
	University of Connecticut (CT)	\$35,812
	University of Houston (Bauer), TX	\$39,060
	University of Louisville (KY)	\$32,000
89.	UC-Riverside (Anderson), CA	\$50,196
	University of Cincinnati (Lindner), OH	\$40,677
	University of Kentucky (Gatton), KY	\$36,948
92.	Clemson University (SC)	\$30,672
	North Carolina State University (Poole), NC	\$38,577
	University of Denver (Daniels), CO	\$87,000 (全)
95.	College of Charleston (SC)	\$16,498
	Northern Arizona University (FRanke), AZ	\$24,101
	OK State University (Spears), OK	\$849/Credit
	University of Delaware (Lerner), DE	\$1,000/Credit
	University of Mississippi (MS)	\$53,443